
 
 

*New Appointment 

 
 

Foundation Nominations 2025 – 2026 
Annual General Meeting of Directors, Trustees, and Honourary Trustees 

 
The members of the Foundation Nominating Committee, consisting of Harvey Levenson (Chair), 
David Amiel, James Alexander, Sharon Druker, Bram Freedman (ex-officio), Justin Vineberg, 
and Jodie Zimmerman-Frenkiel are pleased to present the report of this Committee: 
 

DIRECTORS OF THE FOUNDATION  
 
 

James Alexander 
David Amiel 
Anne-Marie Bélanger 
Sylvie Demers 
Nancy El-Sayegh 
Lloyd Feldman 
Aaron Fima, CPA, CA 
Bram Freedman 
Ken Harris 
Lindsay Hollinger 

Gerald Issenman 
Brian Kujavsky* 
Howard Levine 
Karen McLarnon  
Vanessa Pendenza 
Jean-François Prince 
Alan Rossy 
Karen Soussan* 
Ronny Steinberg 

 
 

OFFICERS  
 

 
Chair:     James Alexander* 

 
Immediate Past Chair:   David Amiel* 
 
Vice Chair:     Ronny Steinberg* 

  
Secretary:     Sylvie Demers 
   
Treasurer:     Aaron Fima, CPA, CA 
 
Foundation President and CEO:  Bram Freedman 
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COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES 
 
AUDIT COMMITTEE  
 
Karen McLarnon (Chair) Michael Marianer* 
James Alexander (ex-officio)*  
Aaron Fima, CPA, CA (ex-officio) 

Rod Matheson 
Steve Omer 

Bram Freedman (ex-officio)  
Amanda Cappiello, CPA* 

Ronny Steinberg 
Richard Vineberg 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 
 
Aaron Fima, CPA, CA (Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio)* 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Karen McLarnon (ex-officio) 
Sylvie Demers 
Henry Mizrahi 

Vanessa Pendenza 
Jean-François Prince 
Avinash Sarwal 
Ronny Steinberg 
Irwin Zelniker 

 
FINANCIAL RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 
 
James Alexander (Chair) 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio)  
David Amiel*  
Orly Fayer  
Ken Harris 

Brian Kujavsky 
Henry Mizrahi 
Gideon Pollack 
Joel Segal 
Karen Soussan*

FUNDRAISING PROJECTS REVIEW COMMITTEE  
 
Ronny Steinberg (Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio)* 
Aaron Fima, CPA, CA (ex-officio) 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Pierre Brosseau  
 

David Cape 
Gerald Issenman  
Irwin Kramer 
Paul Lavallée 
Leonard Mendel

GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE 
 
Howard Levine (Chair) 
Sharon Druker (Vice-Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio)* 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Anne-Marie Bélanger 

Elissa Brock* 
Nancy El-Sayegh 
Perry Kliot 
Justin Vineberg 
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HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
 
Nancy El Sayegh (Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio)* 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Hélène Bussières 
Heidi Dorfman-Toledano* 

Jean-Robert Elie* 
Catherine Ross 
Elise Schroeter 
Jodie Zimmerman-Frenkiel

 
INVESTMENT COMMITTEE 
 
Marc Gauthier (Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio)* 
Aaron Fima, CPA, CA (ex-officio)  
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Tamara Close 
Lindsay Hollinger 

Mindy Mayman 
Sam Reda 
Allan Schouela 
Joel Segal 
Jeffrey Tory

 
STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 
Sylvie Demers (Co-Chair) 
Gerald Issenman (Co-Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio)* 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
David Amiel*  
Lloyd Feldman 

Lindsay Hollinger 
Elliot Lifson  
Jean-François Prince* 
Alan Rossy 
Ronny Steinberg

 
NON-STANDING COMMITTEES 

 
MARKETING ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
 
Samia Chebeir (Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio)* 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
David Amiel 
Daniel Rabinowicz 

Arielle Amar 
Kat Romanoff 
Ariella Schachter 
Nicolas Baldovini 

 
DIGITAL HEALTH INITIATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 
Laurent Amar (Co-chair) 
Irwin Kramer (Co-Chair) 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Kenny Etinson  

Aaron Fima, CPA, CA 
Kenneth Harris 
Bram Paperman  
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PHASE IV RENOVATIONS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 
 
Aaron Fima, CPA, CA (Chair) 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Josh Hasen* 

Karen McLarnon  
Louis-Joseph Papineau 
Irwin Zelniker 

 
 

AMBASSADORS’ COUNCIL 2025-2026 
 
Brenda Rosenberg (Co-Chair) 
Howard W. Dermer (Co-Chair) 
James Alexander (ex-officio) 
Bram Freedman (ex-officio) 
Pierre Brosseau 
Janis Brownstein 
 

Larry Fisher 
Sylvie Grégoire 
Ted Matthews 
Clifford Noonoo 
Edward Wiltzer 
Susan Wener 
 

 
 

TRUSTEES (MEMBERS) OF THE FOUNDATION 2025-2026 
 
Armand Afilalo 
James Alexander 
David Amiel 
Anne-Marie Bélanger 
William Bell 
Aldo D. Bensadoun, O.C., 
C.Q.  
Susan Berenbaum* 
Danielle Bitton 
Gabriel Bitton 
Harry J. Bloomfield, K.C.  
Michael Blumenstein 
Perry Britton 
Elissa Brock* 
Claudine Bronfman 
Pierre R. Brosseau 
Janis Brownstein 
Michael Brownstein 
Hélène Bussières 
David Cape 
Amanda Cappiello* 
André B. Charron 
Tamara Close 
Joanne Cohen 
Steven Cummings, C.M. 
Sylvie Demers 
Howard W. Dermer 
Sharon Druker 
Richard Dubrovsky 
Heidi Dorfman-Toledano* 

 
Jean-Robert Elie* 
Nancy El Sayegh 
Sheldon B. Elman 
Orly Fayer 
Lloyd P. Feldman 
Aaron Fima, CPA, CA 
Larry Fisher 
Michael Flinker 
Marc Gauthier 
Brahm M. Gelfand 
Lenore Goldfarb 
David Goodman 
David Granofsky 
Sylvie Grégoire 
Salvatore Guerrera 
Kenneth Harris 
Lindsay Hollinger 
Gerald Issenman 
Perry Kliot 
Irwin Kramer 
Brian Kujavsky 
Marc Larente 
Nan Lassner 
Paul Lavallée 
Miles A. Leutner 
Harvey Levenson 
Howard M. Levine 
Elliot Lifson, C.M., O.Q. 
Gerald Litwin 
Paul Lowenstein 

 
Gail Marcovitz 
Michael Marianer* 
Judy Marmerstein 
Rod Matheson 
Ted Matthews 
Mindy Mayman 
Karen McLarnon 
Leonard J. Mendel 
Gary Mintz 
Samuel Minzberg 
Henry Mizrahi 
Clifford Noonoo 
Steve Omer 
James Papadimitriou 
Barry Pascal 
Vanessa Pendenza 
Maurice S. Peress 
Gideon Pollack 
Jean-François Prince 
Susan Raymer 
Sam Reda 
Dorothy Reitman, C.M.  
Brenda Rosenberg 
Nancy Rosenfeld 
Catherine Ross 
Alan P. Rossy 
Allen Rubin 
Sarah Rubin 
Avinash Sarwal 
Allan Schouela 
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*New appointment 

Elise Schroeter 
Joel Segal 
Stephen Segal 
Jeff A. Segel 
Gilles Senécal 
Bernard J. Shapiro, O.C.  
Mark Sherman 
Karen Soussan* 
Ronny Steinberg 

Bernard Stotland, FCPA, FCA 
Howard Stotland 
Irving Teitelbaum 
Jeffrey Tory 
Vanda Treiser 
Peter Triassi 
Justin Vineberg 
Richard Vineberg, FCPA 
Lillian Vineberg 

Gary Wechsler, CA 
Neil Weinman 
Cindy Weinstein 
Jonathan I. Wener, C.M.  
Susan Wener 
Edward Wiltzer 
Irwin Zelniker 
Jodie Zimmerman-Frenkiel 
 

 
 
 


